

TA----3/24

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 03
29.06.2024

Today is fixed for LCR and filing WS.

Appellant files hazira along with a petition praying for extension of stay for further proceedings of TS No. 38/2018.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The operation of further proceedings of the TS No. 38/2018 be stayed till next date.

As per resolution of both the Bar Associations, Bongaon no steps taken and the case is adjourned today.

Fix 13.08.2024 for LCR and filing WS.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon