

TA-3/24

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 09

04.06.2025

Today is fixed for LCR.

Appellant files hazira along with a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of stay for further proceedings of TS No. 38/2018.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The operation of further proceedings of the TS No. 38/2018 be stayed till next date.

Respondents file hazira through Ld Advocate.

LCR is not received. Issue reminder.

Fix 10.07.2025 for LCR

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon