

TA-3/24

Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 13

21.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Appellant files a petition along with another petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of stay for further proceedings of TS No. 38/2018.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The staying for operation of further proceedings of the TS No. 38/2018 is not required for extension as the LCR is not held with the trial court.

Respondents file haziras through Ld Advocate.

No time today. The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix 16.03.2026 for hearing of the appeal.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon